

CS No. : 16846/16

26.04.2017

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Ashutosh Gupta, ld. counsel for defendant, has moved an application under Order VIII Rule 1 read with Section 151 CPC with written statement and has placed copy of the same for plaintiff/counsel.

Plaintiff/counsel may obtain the same from Reader/Ahland on arrival.

Put up for reply and arguments on said application on 05.06.2017.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
ADJ (Central)-01 Delhi
26.04.2017(hk)