

C.S. No. 16846/16

04.09.2017

Present: Sh. S. K. Singh, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Abhishek Kankarwal proxy counsel for the defendant.

Both parties are absent for admission-denial of documents.

Both parties are directed to file their affidavit for admission-denial of documents.

Put up for admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **08.01.2018**.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ADJ-01 (Central), Delhi/04.09.2017