

Union of India Vs. M/s. Mahavir Gupta & Sons & Ors.

22.11.2017

Present: Ms. Rukmani Gupta, learned proxy counsel for petitioner.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, learned counsel for defendant/respondent.

Learned counsel for respondent has filed fresh vakalatnama with power of attorney of Mr. Praveen Kumar Gupta. Same is taken on record.

Mr. Sameer Chandwani also present for arbitrator and submitted that he has already submitted arbitration record still process was issued. It is correct that arbitration record has been received. Accordingly, learned counsel for arbitrator is discharged.

Put up for reply and arguments on 27.02.2018.

(S.P.S. LALER)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
22.11.2017