

02.07.2018

Present: Sh. S.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant
alongwith Mr. Binsar, AE.

Costs of Rs. 2500/- paid by defendant.

Affidavit of admission/denial on behalf of defendant/NDMC
filed. It be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Heard. Perused.

From the pleadings of the parties, following issues arise and
are framed :-

ISSUES

***1)Whether suit of plaintiff is barred by law
OPD***

***2)Whether the delay in completion of project
was due to the fault of the officials of
defendant?
OPP***

***3)Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the
amount, as prayed for, including return of
recovery of the earnest money/security
amount?
OPP***

4)Relief.

Conted.../-

-:2:-

No other issue arises or pressed for.

Matter is now fixed for plaintiff's evidence on **24.09.2018.**

List of witnesses be filed by the parties within 15 days.

Advance copy of affidavits of witnesses, who are to be examined, be supplied to the side opposite at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing. Steps be taken within a week.

(S.P.S. LALER)
ADJ-01 (Central), Delhi/02.07.2018
(AD)