

24.09.2018

Present: Ms. Swenka Tripathi, proxy counsel for Sh. S.K. Singh, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Ashutosh Gupta, counsel for defendant.

Previous cost of Rs. 2500/-, imposed upon plaintiff vide order dated 14.05.2018, paid today by the plaintiff to the defendant in the court.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Put up on **12.11.2018** for plaintiff evidence. Last opportunity granted.

(Ramesh Kumar-II)
ADJ-01 (Central), Delhi/24.09.2018
(AD)