

CS No.16846/16
Deepak Vs. North DMC

25.02.2019

Present: Ms. Swenka Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Nitin, Ld. Counsel for defendants. He submits that neither any witness is present nor affidavit of any witness is prepared and undertakes that he would file the affidavit of evidence of witnesses proposed to be examined by the defendants on the next date of hearing with advance copies to the plaintiff.

Considered.

Be put up for DE on **22.04.2019**.

(Barkha Gupta)
ADJ-1 (Central)
THC, Delhi/25.02.2019