

21.12.2021

Present: Sh. S K Singh Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Manoj Kumar proxy counsel for defendant.

DW 1 examined in chief, partly cross examined and his further cross examination is deferred as witness seek one opportunity to bring the hindrance register. Witness is directed to bring the original hindrance register pertaining to work order in question of plaintiff on the NDOH.

Now to come up for cross examination of DW 1 on 28.03.2022.

(Prashant Kumar)

ADJ-01 (Central)

THC, Delhi/21.12.2021