

CS No. 16846/2016

28.03.2022

Present: Sh. Vidya Sagar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Nitin Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

An adjournment is being prayed on behalf of plaintiff for today only. The adjournment sought for is not opposed. In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Be put up for DE on **12.07.2022.**

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 28.03.2022