

CS No . 16846/16
Deepak Vs. NDMC

12.07.2022

Present: Sh. S K Singh Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Nitin Shokeen Ld counsel for defendant.

Today, matter is listed for DE.

DW 1 partly cross examined and his further cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld counsel for the defendant as the witness has not brought the hindrance register (as directed vide order dt 21.12.2021) as well as the original file of the work order in question.

Ld counsel for the defendant seeks one last and final opportunity.

In view of the request made by Ld counsel for the defendant, one last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to produce the record on the NDOH failing which no further opportunity shall be granted.

List for further cross examination of DW1 on **20.09.2022**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/12.07.2022