

CS No. 16846/16
Deepak Bansal Vs. North DMC

20.09.2022

Present: Sh. S.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Nitin Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for the defendant along with
DW-1.

DW-1 further cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that there are no further witnesses to be examined therefore the DE may be closed.

Separate statement of the DW-1, Sh. Kishan Kumar, Executive Engineer (Project Division, retired), Office at Karol Bagh Zone, MCD is recorded to this effect.

In view of the above, DE stands closed.

List for final arguments on **13.12.2022**.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 20.09.2022