

CS No. 16846/16
Deepak Bansal Vs. North DMC

13.12.2022

Present: None for the plaintiff.
 Sh. Nitin Shokeen, Proxy counsel for Sh. Ashutosh Gupta, Ld.
 Counsel for the defendant.

Today the matter is listed for final arguments however proxy counsel for the defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is held up in a matter before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Be awaited.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 13.12.2022

At 11:35 AM

Present: Sh. Vidya Sagar, Proxy counsel for Sh. S.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel
 for the plaintiff along with brother of the plaintiff.
 None for the defendant.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff also seeks adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available.

At request, list for final arguments on **23.02.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 13.12.2022