

21.11.2023

Present: Sh. S K Singh Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Mayank Sharma proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Today, the matter is listed for final arguments.

Adjournment is jointly prayed on behalf of the parties.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for arguments on

29.01.2024.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/21.11.2023