

09.12.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.

Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Matter is at the stage of arguments.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of defendant stating that Main Counsel is not available today.

None has appeared on behalf of plaintiff despite repeated calls also.

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on **08.01.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/09.12.2024

At 12:55 PM

At this stage, Sh. Piyush Mittal Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has appeared and he has been apprised of the proceedings and the NDOH.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/09.12.2024