

08.01.2025

CS No. 16846/16  
Deepak Bansal vs. NDMC

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC a/w AR of the plaintiff in person.  
None for the defendant.

Matter is fixed for final arguments.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of the plaintiff stating that due to personal difficulty, he is not ready to address arguments.

Last and final opportunity is granted to both the parties to argue the present matter.

At request, list on **24.03.2025**.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central, THC  
Delhi