

03.12.2025

Present: Proxy counsel for the plaintiff. (through VC)
Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of rebuttal arguments.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of plaintiff stating that Main Counsel is indisposed.

At request, list for arguments on **18.12.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/03.12.2025.