

07.03.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh Pulkit Garg proxy counsel for the defendant.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for the plaintiff that they are unable to contact their main counsel and accordingly seeks an adjournment.

Adjournment not opposed.

List for arguments on **04.04.2026**.

Parties are at liberty to file brief written synopsis atleast 7 days prior to the NDOH.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/07.03.2026.