

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. C.M Goyal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Ms. Rohinni Pathania, Proxy Counsels for the defendant (through VC).

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

At this stage, an application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC alongwith documents and vakalantama have been filed. The extra copy of the same is placed on record and the same be released to the counsel for the defendant, in case, request is made. Let a reply to the said application be filed within 02 weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

List on **30.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC:Delhi:04.04.2026