

30.05.2026

Present: Sh C M Goel Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Ashutosh Gupta & Sh Pulkit Garg Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Reply to the application U/o VII Rule 14 CPC filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied.

Perusal of the record shows that the original copy of the application U/o VII Rule 14 CPC is not on the court record.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he would take steps to place the same on record or file a fresh copy of the said application.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that he has no objection in case the plaintiff be permitted to file a fresh application.

List for arguments on **05.06.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/30.05.2026