

Union of India Vs M/s Mahavir Prasad Gupta and Sons

05.06.2026

Present: Sh Naveen Bhardwaj Ld counsel for the petitioner.(through VC)
Sh M K Ghosh Ld counsel for the respondent.(through VC)

Vide separate judgment announced in the open court, the petition filed by the petitioner being bereft of any merit is hereby dismissed.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/05.06.2026.